(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 480-210-100
Issue 4 , December 1967
AT & TCo Standard

office equipment for automatic self-test of
individual lines.
2. ORDERING GUIDE
Indicator, Signal, Station J-99237D, List 1 Set
per ED-69231-01 (see Fig. 1)
~I.SIN
T
E
s
T
• INSTALLED AT:
(I) .~
lfl N
STEADY WAVER
L A
0 T
C T
A A
L C
A
L
E
R
T
f(
w
A
R
N
I
N
G
CONTROL POINTS
RECEIVING STATIONS
• PROVIDES :
CODED VISUAL SIGNALS
L
0
C
A
L
A
L
E
R
T
YELLOW
BACKGROUND
WITH BLACK
LETTERS
CODED OR NON CODED AUDIBLE SIGNALS
e MODIFIED 53 1A SUBSCRIBER SET EQUIPP ED
WITH 4 539A COLD CATHODE T UBES AND
BIAL RINGER EQUIPPED WITH 2 4 18 GONGS
AND IOIA GONG ATTACHMENTS
• FIG. 3 IS SUGGESTED RECEI VING STATION
INSTRUCTION CARD
e LOCAL ALERT ( 2 ) FOR GENERAL
PUBLIC ALSO
e LOCAL ALERT (4 ) LIMIT ED TO BELL AND
LIGHTS SUBSCRIBERS (OPTIONAL)
Fig. 1-C DW Receiving Station Indicator Showing
Suggested Decal ( J99237D, List 1)
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company , 1967
Print ed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 480-210-100
ED-69245-01, Group 1, Station Dial Assembly
(desk mounted) (see Fig. 2)
• INSTALLED AT CONT ROL POIN TS
• DIAL COVER DES IGNED T O BE FORCED OPEN
• FIG. 4 IS SUGGESTED IN STR UCT IONS FOR
POST ! NG AT DI AL CONT ROL POINTS
e FIG. 5 IS SUGGESTE D FORMAT FOR